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870 CO:MMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE TO REGISTER TRADE-MARKS 

CHAP. 77 RESOLVES, 1945 

the Kennebago watershed above the Oquossoc Light and Power Company 
dam on the Kennebago river. 

Effective July 21,. 1945 

Chapter 76 

RESOLVE, in Favor of William A. Johnson, of Orrington. 

William A. Johnson; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and here­
by is, appropriated the sum of $720 to be paid to William A. Johnson, of 
Orrington, as a full and final settlement of all claims against the state of 
Maine for damage to poultry by foxes; said sum to be paid from the dog 
tax fund. . 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 77 

RESOLVE, Authorizing Commissioner of Agriculture to Register Trade­
Marks. 

Emergency preamble. Whereas, it is vitally necesSary to protect state of 
Maine products in Canada by registering trade-marks; and 

Whereas, in the judgment of the legislature this fact creates an emer­
gency within the meaning of section 16 of Article XXXI of the constitu- . 
tion of Maine, and requires the following legislation as immediately nec­
essary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety; now, 
therefore, be it 

Registration of trade-marks. Resolved: That the commissioner of 
agriculture be, and hereby is, authorized to make application, attested to 
by the secretary of state, to register with the commissioner of patents, 
Ottawa, Canada, the trade-marks "State of Maine", "Super Spuds" and 
"Chef's Special" for potatoe!? in their natural state, that is, table stock po­
tatoes, seed potatoes, canned, frozen, and fresh vegetables, berries and 
fruits, fresh, frozen, canned lobsters, crabmeat and scallops and seafood. 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this 
resolve shall take effect when approved. 

Effective April 13, 1945 
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